The Town Council of the Town of Johnstown met on Monday, December 9, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at 450 S. Parish Avenue, Johnstown.

Mayor Lebsack led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call:

Those present were: Councilmembers Berg, Lemasters, Molinar Jr. and Young

Those absent were: Councilmembers Mellon and Tallent.

Staff present: Matt LeCerf, Town Manager and Mitzi McCoy, Finance Director

New Business

A. Consider Resolution 2019-28, A Resolution of Johnstown Colorado, Summarizing Expenditures and Revenues for Each Fund and Adopting and Appropriating the Budget for the Calendar Year 2020. Councilmember Lemasters made a motion seconded by Councilmember Berg to approve Resolution 2019-28. Motion carried with a unanimous vote.

B. Consider Resolution 2019-29, A Resolution Levying General Property Taxes for the Year 2020, To Help Defray the Cost of Government for the Town of Johnstown, Colorado for the 2020 Budget Year. Councilmember Young made a motion seconded by Councilmember Berg to approve Resolution 2019-29. Motion carried with a unanimous vote.

There being no further business to come before Council the meeting adjourned at 6:20 p.m.

Mayor

Town Clerk